=/Z Hartsfield-Jackson
S

Atlanta International Airporte

Monthly Airport Traffic Report

February 2023
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 023 2022 Change
Domestic
Air Carrier 48,588 43,855 10.79%
Air Taxi 1,872 3,783 -50.52%
General Aviation 468 472 -0.85%
Military 20 19 5.26%
Subtotal 50,948 48,129 5.86%
International
Air Carrier 4,828 4,172 15.72%
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 55,776 52,301 6.64%
PASSENGERS
Domestic On 3,123,509 2,826,609 10.50%
Domestic Off 3,135,446 2,838,475 10.46%
Subtotal 6,258,955 5,665,084 10.48%
International On 398,925 277,144 43.94%
International Off 397,087 266,867 48.80%
Subtotal 796,012 544,011 46.32%
TOTAL PASSENGERS 7,054,967 6,209,095 13.62%
FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 8,995 10,573 -14.92%
Domestic Off 7,944 10,099 -21.34%
Subtotal 16,939 20,672 -18.06%
International On 11,022 14,325 -23.06%
International Off 15,196 19,266 -21.13%
Subtotal 26,218 33,591 -21.95%
Total Freight & Express 43,157 54,263 -20.47%
MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 1,021 1,571 -35.01%
Domestic Off 1,096 1,428 -23.25%
Subtotal 2,117 2,999 -29.41%
International On 131 220 -40.45%
International Off 7 17 -58.82%
Subtotal 138 237 -41.77%
Total Mail 2,255 3,236 -30.32%
GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons 45,412 57,499 -21.02%

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International
Airport



Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Monthly Passenger Data

(BY CARRIER)
February 2023
DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL PERCENT
TOTAL OF
AIRLINE ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF TOTAL PASSENGERS TOTAL

Air Canada 0 0 0 5,358 6,028 11,386 11,386 0.16%
Air France 0 0 0 13,568 13,204 26,772 26,772 0.38%
Alaska Airlines 8,649 8,394 17,043 0 0 0 17,043 0.24%
Allegiant Air 73 70 143 0 0 0 143 0.00%
American Airlines 90,877 92,112 182,989 0 0 0 182,989 2.59%
British Airways 0 0 0 3,881 4,075 7,956 7,956 0.11%
Copa Airlines 0 0 0 2,007 2,135 4,142 4,142 0.06%
Delta Air Lines 2,279,251 2,285,900 4,565,151 304,769 299,845 604,614 5,169,765 73.28%
Endeavor Air dba DL 85,591 87,157 172,748 9,786 9,681 19,467 192,215 2.72%
Envoy Air dba AA 2,078 2,163 4,241 0 0 0 4,241 0.06%
Frontier Airlines 103,290 104,763 208,053 12,427 11,563 23,990 232,043 3.29%
JetBlue Airways 25,459 25,877 51,336 0 0 0 51,336 0.73%
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 0 0 0 13,016 13,647 26,663 26,663 0.38%
Korean Air 0 0 0 8,880 9,404 18,284 18,284 0.26%
Lufthansa German Airlines 0 0 0 2,801 3,203 6,004 6,004 0.09%
Qatar Airways 0 0 0 8,521 8,526 17,047 17,047 0.24%
Republic Airlines dba AA 12,127 12,164 24,291 0 0 0 24,291 0.34%
SkyWest Airlines dba DL 65,781 65,542 131,323 0 0 0 131,323 1.86%
Southern Airways Express 206 203 409 0 0 0 409 0.01%
Southwest Airlines 271,408 269,998 541,406 0 0 0 541,406 7.67%
Spirit Airlines 110,069 111,207 221,276 0 0 0 221,276 3.14%
Turkish Airlines 0 0 0 4,571 5,090 9,661 9,661 0.14%
United Airlines 68,650 69,896 138,546 0 0 0 138,546 1.96%
Virgin Atlantic Airways 0 0 0 5,284 6,258 11,542 11,542 0.16%
WestJet 0 0 0 4,056 4,428 8,484 8,484 0.12%
TOTAL 3,123,509 3,135,446 6,258,955 398,925 397,087 796,012 7,054,967 100.00%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
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Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Monthly Freight Data

(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)
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Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
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3.32%
0.24%
2.50%
0.01%
0.02%
0.11%
2.04%
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0.41%
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Atlanta International Airporte

Year-To-Date Airport Traffic Report

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Subtotal

International
Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off

Subtotal

TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)

Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)

Domestic On

Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

February 2023

2023
101,716
4,262
938

39
106,955

10,168
117,123
6,391,728
6,423,622
12,815,350
827,920
856,896
1,684,816
14,500,166
18,325
16,226
34,551
21,388
29,634
51,022
85,573
2,274
2,372
4,646

279

15

294

4,940

90,513

2022 Change
91,921 10.66%
7,551 -43.56%

952 -1.47%

70 -44.29%
100,494 6.43%
8,698 16.90%
109,192 7.26%
5,533,520 15.51%
5,559,313 15.55%
11,092,833 15.53%
552,746 49.78%
581,678 47.31%
1,134,424 48.52%
12,227,257 18.59%
20,828 -12.02%
20,515 -20.91%
41,343 -16.43%
27,540 -22.34%
36,879 -19.65%
64,419 -20.80%
105,762 -19.09%
3,060 -25.69%
2,947 -19.51%
6,007 -22.66%

411 -32.12%

25 -40.00%

436 -32.57%

6,443 -23.33%
112,205 -19.33%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2456



Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Year-To-Date Passenger Data

(BY CARRIER)
February 2023
DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL PERCENT
TOTAL OF
AIRLINE ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF TOTAL PASSENGERS TOTAL

Air Canada 0 0 0 11,097 12,235 23,332 23,332 0.16%
Air France 0 0 0 28,284 30,130 58,414 58,414 0.40%
Alaska Airlines 17,794 17,148 34,942 0 0 0 34,942 0.24%
Allegiant Air 231 70 301 0 0 0 301 0.00%
American Airlines 169,484 174,348 343,832 0 0 0 343,832 2.37%
British Airways 0 0 0 7,478 8,154 15,632 15,632 0.11%
Copa Airlines 0 0 0 4,339 4,737 9,076 9,076 0.06%
Delta Air Lines 4,693,291 4,708,527 9,401,818 632,891 646,816 1,279,707 10,681,525 73.66%
Endeavor Air dba DL 197,089 198,563 395,652 19,368 19,277 38,645 434,297 3.00%
Envoy Air dba AA 9,215 9,312 18,527 0 0 0 18,527 0.13%
Frontier Airlines 202,661 206,566 409,227 24,066 25,009 49,075 458,302 3.16%
JetBlue Airways 50,253 50,746 100,999 0 0 0 100,999 0.70%
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 0 0 0 26,739 29,027 55,766 55,766 0.38%
Korean Air 0 0 0 17,812 19,603 37,415 37,415 0.26%
Lufthansa German Airlines 0 0 0 6,572 7,957 14,529 14,529 0.10%
Qatar Airways 0 0 0 18,127 18,282 36,409 36,409 0.25%
Republic Airlines dba AA 22,267 22,331 44,598 0 0 0 44,598 0.31%
SkyWest Airlines dba DL 118,309 117,855 236,164 0 0 0 236,164 1.63%
Southern Airways Express 396 411 807 0 0 0 807 0.01%
Southwest Airlines 545,684 544,982 1,090,666 0 0 0 1,090,666 7.52%
Spirit Airlines 226,434 230,125 456,559 0 0 0 456,559 3.15%
Turkish Airlines 0 0 0 9,993 11,068 21,061 21,061 0.15%
United Airlines 138,620 142,638 281,258 0 0 0 281,258 1.94%
Virgin Atlantic Airways 0 0 0 13,212 15,547 28,759 28,759 0.20%
WestJet 0 0 0 7,942 9,054 16,996 16,996 0.12%

TOTAL 6,391,728 6,423,622 12,815,350 827,920 856,896 1,684,816 14,500,166 100.00%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
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Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Year-To-Date Freight Data

(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)
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Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
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PERCENT
TOTAL OF

FREIGHT TOTAL
2,830 3.31%
154 0.18%
2,011 2.35%
8 0.01%
19 0.02%
89 0.10%
1,683 1.97%
1,968 2.30%
2,698 3.15%
1,598 1.87%
1,494 1.75%
3,060 3.58%
423 0.49%
15,553 18.18%
2,607 3.05%
3,610 4.22%
14,463 16.90%
98 0.11%
2,486 2.91%
3,983 4.65%
5,246 6.13%
863 1.01%
4,332 5.06%
838 0.98%
1,859 217%
584 0.68%
98 0.11%
9,526 11.13%
1,392 1.63%
85,573 100.00%
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